
General Assembly  
 

Tasks 

The General Assembly (GA): is the ultimate decision making body of the Alliance. It consists 
of one representative of each Party. Each Member shall be deemed to be duly authorised 
to deliberate, negotiate and decide on all matters listed in Section 6.3.6 of this Alliance 
Agreement. The Project Coordinator will chair all meetings of the General Assembly, unless 
decided otherwise by the General Assembly. The Parties agree to abide by all decisions of 
the General Assembly. This does not prevent the Parties from submitting a dispute for 
resolution in accordance with the provisions of settlement of disputes in Section 11.8 of this 
Alliance Agreement. 

The General Assembly provides input into strategic and organizational issues and defines 
the project standards and agreements on all project policies that must be formally and 
explicitly stated. Tasks assigned to consortium partners are considered as contractual 
obligations. The responsibilities of the GA is to:  

(1) Review project progress and control the activities;  

(2) Ensure that the project maintains its relevance;  

(3) Be aware of relevant activities in other projects;  

(4) Resolve any technical administrative or contractual issues, which have not been 
resolved by other means within the project;  

(5) Be the overall quality manager of the project.  

Decisions are taken on a consensual basis, and in case of disagreement, a final decision is 
taken. 

 

Contact details 
GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
Odisee Jo Praet jo.praet@odisee.be 
SI4LIFE Serena Alvino alvino@si4life.it 
IPSEOA Marco Polo Roberto Solinas ( ds@marcopologenova.net 
Regione Liguria Lucia Schifano Lucia.schifano@regione.liguria.it 
Santa Casa da Misericórida de Albufeira Ana Isabel ana.isabel@scmalbufeira.com 
University of Algarve Sandra Pais spais@ualg.pt 
WIAB Heidemarie Müller-Riedlhuber mueller-riedlhuber@wiab.at 
MUG Regina Roller-Wirnsberger regina.roller-wirnsberger@medunigraz.at 
STYCC Christian Kolbl Christian.kolbl@wkstmk.at 
Campania Regione Gerardo De Paola gerardo.depaola@regione.campania.it 
ITS BACT Valentina Compiani v.compiani@itsbact.it 
Reference Site Collaborative Network John Farrell johnfarrell@lanuaihc.eu 

 

mailto:ds@marcopologenova.net

